# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6132338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TITAN SPINE, LLC	04/30/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TITAN SPINE, INC.
Street Address:	6140 W. EXECUTIVE DRIVE, SUITE A
City:	MEQUON
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53092

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16867959

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (901)345-1583

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9013963133

Email: rs.patents.two@medtronic.com

Correspondent Name: MEDTRONIC SPINAL AND BIOLOGICS

Address Line 1:2600 SOFAMOR DANEK DRIVEAddress Line 4:MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38132

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A0002563US02DIV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER R. MELINE	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer R. MELINE, Reg. #68469/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=A0002563US01Assignment\_2#page1.tif

PATENT 506085622 REEL: 052807 FRAME: 0925

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:36 PM 04/30/2018
FILED 03:36 PM 04/30/2018
SR 20183173150 - File Number 4075641

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is December 12, 2005.
- 4. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Titan Spine, LLC.
- 5. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Titan Spine, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the 30<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2018.

tele Much

Name: Peter F. Ullrich, Jr., M.D.

Title: Chief Executive Officer

MIL-29108272-1

PATENT REEL: 0**5**2800 FRAME: 0926

RECORDED: 06/02/2028